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MONO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
2024 BOARD / COMMISSION / COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP LIST 

 
Date of Appointment: January 9, 2024  Term Expires: December 31, 2024 

 
 
AIRPORT LAND USE COMMISSION 
https://monocounty.ca.gov/aluc;  
Wendy Sugimura, Mono County Community Development, wsugimura@mono.ca.gov, 760-924-1810 

 John Peters, Supervisor 
 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor 
 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor Alternate 

 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADVISORY BOARD 
https://monocounty.ca.gov/behavioral-health/page/advisory-board;  
Amanda Greenberg, Mono County Behavioral Health, agreenberg@mono.ca.gov, 760-924-1740 

 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor 
 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor Alternate 

 
CALIFORNIA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES (CSAC) 
www.csac.counties.org;  
Korina Jones, CSAC, kjones@counties.org, 916-327-7500 

 John Peters, Supervisor 
 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor Alternate 

 
CENTRAL NEVADA REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY (CNRWA) 
https://cnrwa.com;  
Jeff Fontaine, Executive Director, ccjfontaine@gmail.com, 775-443-7667 

 John Peters, Supervisor 
 
MONO COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION (FIRST 5) 
https://www.first5mono.org;  
Molly DesBaillets, First 5, mdesbaillets@monocoe.org, 760-924-7626 

 Bob Gardner, Supervisor 
 
MONO COUNTY COLLABORATIVE PLANNING TEAM 
https://monocounty.ca.gov/cpt;  
Heidi Willson, Mono County Community Development, hwillson@mono.ca.gov, 760-924-1804 

 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor  
 Bob Gardner, Supervisor Alternate 

 
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PARTNERSHIP 
https://monocounty.ca.gov/probation/page/community-corrections-partnership-ccp;  
Jeff Mills, Mono County Probation Department, jlmills@mono.ca.gov, 760-932-5570 

 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor 
 Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor Alternate 

 
EASTERN SIERRA CHILD SUPPORT REGIONAL OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 
https://www.inyocounty.us/services/eastern-sierra-child-support-services; 
Amy Weurdig, Eastern Sierra Child Support Services Weurdig.amy@inyo.cse.ca.gov, 866-901-3212 
Samantha Rottner, Program Manager Rottner.Samantha@inyo.cse.ca.gov  

 John Peters, Supervisor (Current Board Chair) 
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EASTERN SIERRA COMMUNITY HOUSING 
http://eschousing.org/ 
Patricia Robertson, Executive Director, patricia@eschousing.org, 760-934-4740 

 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor 
 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor Alternate 

 
EASTERN SIERRA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 
http://escog.ca.gov;  
Elaine Kabala, ESCOG Administrative Services Contractor, ekabala@escog.ca.gov; 323-652-0390 

 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor 
 Bob Gardner, Supervisor 
 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor Alternate 
 John Peters, Supervisor Alternate 

 
EASTERN SIERRA TRANSIT AUTHORITY (ESTA) 
https://www.estransit.com/; 
Phil Moores, Executive Director, pmoores@estransit.com, 760-872-1901 

 Bob Gardner, Supervisor 
 Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor (through 1/11/2024) 
 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor (effective 1/12/2024) 

 
GREAT BASIN UNIFIED AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT 
https://www.gbuapcd.org/; 
Tori DeHaven, Clerk of the Board, tdehaven@gbuapcd.com, 760-872-8211 

 Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor 
 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor 
 Bob Gardner, Supervisor Alternate 

 
INTER-AGENCY VISITORS’ CENTER BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
Taro Pusina, Mt. Whitney Ranger District Taro.Pusina@usda.gov  760-876-6200 

 Bob Gardner, Supervisor 
 
JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL 
Jeff Mills, Mono County Probation Department, jlmills@mono.ca.gov, 760-932-5570 

 Bob Gardner, Supervisor 
 

MONO COUNTY LAW LIBRARY 
https://www.monocolibraries.org/programs/law-library; 
Mono County Library / Law Library 760-934-8670, Mono County Counsel 760-924-1700 

 John Peters, Supervisor (Current Board Chair) 
 
LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION (LAFCO) 
https://monocounty.ca.gov/lafco; 
Wendy Sugimura, Mono County Community Development, wsugimura@mono.ca.gov, 760-924-1810 

 Bob Gardner, Supervisor 
 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor 
 Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor Alternate 
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MONO COUNTY LOCAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION (LTC) 
https://monocounty.ca.gov/ltc; 
Heidi Willson, Mono County Community Development, hwillson@mono.ca.gov, 760-924-1804 

 John Peters, Supervisor 
 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor 
 Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor 
 County Administrative Officer, Alternate 

 
MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN SKI AREA LIAISON COMMITTEE 

 Bob Gardner, Supervisor 
 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor 

 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES (NACo) 
https://www.naco.org/; membership@naco.org, 888-407-6226 

 John Peters, Supervisor 
 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor Alternate 

 
RURAL COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES OF CALIFORNIA (RCRC) / GOLDEN STATE 
FINANCE AUTHORITY (GSFA) / GOLDEN STATE CONNECT AUTHORITY (GSCA) / 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES JOINT POWER AUTHORITY (ESJPA) 
http://www.rcrcnet.org/; 
Maggie Chui, RCRC, MChui@rcrcnet.org, 916-447-4806 

 Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor 
 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor Alternate 
 Chad Senior, ESJPA Alternate 

 
SIERRA NEVADA CONSERVANCY 
https://sierranevada.ca.gov 
Matt Driscoll, East Area Representative: Alpine, Inyo, Mono counties, matt.driscoll@sierranevada.ca.gov, 
760-636-8296 
Tristyn Armstrong, Administrative Officer, tristyn.armstrong@sierranevada.ca.gov, 530-823-4700 

 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor 
 John Peters, Supervisor Alternate 

 
TOWN-COUNTY LIAISON COMMITTEE 
https://www.townofmammothlakes.ca.gov/593/Town-Council-Liaison-Committees; 
Angela Plaisted, aplaisted@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov, 760-965-3600 

 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor 
 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor 
 County Administrative Officer 
 Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor Alternate 

 
MONO COUNTY TREASURY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 
https://monocounty.ca.gov/tax/page/treasury-oversight-committee; 
Mono County Treasurer – Tax Collector, treasurer@mono.ca.gov, 760-932-5480 

 Jennifer Kreitz, Supervisor 
 Bob Gardner, Supervisor Alternate 
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TRI-VALLEY GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 
http://tvgmd.org/; 
Geri Bassett, Board Member/Secretary, secretary@tvgmd.org  

 Rhonda Duggan, Supervisor (District 2) 
 
YOSEMITE AREA REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM JOINT POWERS 
AUTHORITY 
https://yarts.com/; 
Jose Perez, Transit Administrative Assistant, jose.perez@mcagov.org, 209-723-3153 ext. 800 
Tara Rodríguez, Staff Services Analyst I, tara.rodriguez@mcagov.org, 209-723-3100 ext.  809 
Lucia Huerta, Transit Administrative Assistant. lucia.huerta@mcagov.org , 209-723-3100 ext. 500 

 Bob Gardner, Supervisor 
 Lynda Salcido, Supervisor 
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